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FAW Cup Conference Dates 2022/23 Season 

JD Welsh Cup  

Qualifying Round 1   Saturday 30 July 2022  
Qualifying Round 2    Saturday 20 August 2022 
Round One    Saturday 17 September 2022 
Round Two    Saturday 8 October1 2022 
Round Three    Saturday 12 November 2022 
Round Four (last 16)   Saturday 14 January 2023 
Round Five    Saturday 4 February 2023 
Semi Final    Saturday 4 March 2023 
Final     Sunday 30 April / Monday 1 May  20232 

FAW Amateur Trophy  

Round One     Saturday 3 September 2022   
Round Two    Saturday 1 October 2022 
Round Three    Saturday 29 October 2022      
Round Four     Saturday 19 November 2022 
Round Five    Saturday 28 January 2023 
Round Six     Saturday 18 February 2023 
Semi Final    Saturday 18 March 2023 
Final     Saturday 29 April 2023 
 

FAW Youth Cup (Under 19) 

Qualifying Round    Sunday 11 September 2022 
Round One     Sunday 2 October 2022 
Round Two    Sunday 23 October 2022 
Round Three     Sunday 13 November 2022 
Round Four     Sunday 12 February 2023  
Semi Final    Sunday 12 March 2023 
Final     Sunday 16 April 2023 

 
1 Amended by National Cup Board on 8th June 2022, due to date-conflict with the UEFA Regions Cup. 
 
2 Amended by National Cup Board on 6th July 2022 
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FAW Women’s Cup 

Qualifying Round (if needed)  Sunday 18 September 2022 
Round One    Sunday 9 October 2022 
Round Two                                          Sunday 30 October 2022 
Quarter Final    Sunday 11 December 2022 
Semi Final    Sunday 19 February 2023 
Final     Sunday 23 April 2023 
 

FAW U16’s Girls (TBC based on decision on format)        

Round One    Sunday 25 September 2022 
Round Two    Sunday 16 October 2022 
Round Three    Sunday 6 November 2022 
Round Four    Sunday 4 December 2022 
Quarter Final    Sunday 29 January 2023 
Semi Final    Sunday 26 February 2023 
Final     Sunday 23 April 2023* 
 
 
* Double header with Women’s Cup if geographically suitable or Sun. 26th March otherwise. 
 

 

FAW Academy Finals     

Academy Finals Day   Sunday 30th April / Monday 1st May 2023 
 
Note WSFA Dates 
Saturday 6th May Tom Yeoman, John Mann and under 12 national festivals 
Friday 12th May  National Primary Fives Festival. 
Sat/Sun 13/14th May Inter schools finals at TNS. 
Sat/Sun 20/21st May Inter Association finals at TNS. 
 

The Conference dates for the JD Welsh Cup, FAW Amateur Trophy, FAW Youth Cup, FAW Women’s Cup and 
FAW Academy Finals were all approved by the National Cup Board at its meeting on 1st December 2021.  
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Notes 

Mothering Sunday Sun, 19 March 2023 

Good Friday Fri, 7 Apr 2023 

Easter Monday Mon, 10 Apr 2023 

Early May Bank Holiday Mon, 1 May 2023 

Spring Bank Holiday Mon, 29 May 2023 

International Calendar Saturday 24 September 2022 

FIFA World Cup Mon 21 Nov – Sunday 18 Dec 2022 

International Calendar Saturday 25 March 2023 

International Calendar Saturday 17 June 2023 

 


